CITY OF SACRAMENTO					Permit No: 0608930			
1231 I St	reet, Sa	cramento,	CA 95814	P		Insp Area	: 4	
	10 T				4	Thos Bros:	277C1	
	:					THOU DIOS.	27701	Aire Time
Site Addr	ess: 4391	GATEWA	Y PARK BL S	SAC		Sub-Ty	pe: TI	2019 1
Parcel No:		1620-028	A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF			Housing (Y.	and the second	
	·	1040 020	And the second s			Housing (1)	111). 11	
CONTRACTO			<u>OWNER</u>	_		<u>ARCHITECT</u>		
SKL ELECTR 3901 TENOBS		again of the second		BATEWAY LLC IVIC CENTER E	OL SUID			
COOL CA 950				EITY, CA 95993	DLVD			1. 1
		The state of the state of	ia					150
Nature of V	Work: FI	RST TIME T	I FOR PIZZA RI	ESTAURANT				- L. J. 1844
				<u> </u>				
the work for w	hich this ner	INDING AGE mit is issued (Sec	NCY: Thereby affi	rm under penalty	of perjury that there is a	construction lending a	gency for the per	formance of
THE WORK TO! W	men uns per	int is issued (Dec	5057, CIV. C).					e e e
Lender's Name	 				'sAddress	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
LICENSED	CONTRA	CTOPS DEC	TARATION: I	harahi offinn ur	der penalty of perjury t	h-4 T 1: 3	4.	
(commencing	with section	7000) of Division	3 of the Business an	d Professions Co	de and my license is in fu	nat I am neensed und Il force and effect.	der provisions o	1 Chapter 9
, a <u>el 4</u> 56 %,	-			A	<u>-</u>	~	4.4	
License Class_	- 	cense Number <u>5</u>	18350 Date	1. 1.00	2 Contractor Signature	Jay Ms	DVV9 _	
OWNER-BI	JILDER D	ECLARATIC	N: I hereby affirm	inder penalty of i	perjury that I am exempt	from the contractors I	icenso I ave for th	ha falli
reason (Sec. 70	031.5, Busine	ess and Professio	ns Code; any city or o	county which req	uires a permit to construc	t. alter, improve, deme	olish, or renair ar	ov structure
prior to its issu	ance, also re	quires the applica	ant for such permit to	file a signed that	ement that he or she is lic	ensed pursuant to the	provisions of the	Contractors
License Law (0	Chapter 9 (co	ommencing with	Section 7000) of Div	ision & A the Bu	siness and Professions Co	ode) or that he or she	is exempt therefi	rom and the
hundred dollars	.egeo exemp s (\$500.00):	tion. Any violat	ion of Section 70112	o ok any appucan	t for a permit subjects th	e applicant to a civil p	enalty of not mo	ore than five
arms and the second			ر څېړل	. Juga	Α.			
I, as a c	owner of the	property, or my	employees whith wage	s as their sole con	provisation, will do the w	ork, and the structure	is not intended o	r offered for
sale (Sec. 7044	l, Business a	nd Professional (Coder The Contractor	License Law	per lade apply to an owne	r of property who buil	ds or improves the	hereon, and
the building or	improvemen	it is sold within c	ne year of completion	ipioyees zpiowa i. the Owner-h ink	ermat such improvement ler will have the burden o	s are not intended or o	offered for sale.	lf, however,
the purpose of	sale.)		.0	KHO WELL	that such improvement der will have the burden of	or proving that horsite	ara not band of f	improve for
277			'7O'-	/\ V				***
The Contractor	neroume pr s License La	operty, am excit w does not annly	to an owner and rome	th licensed contr	actors to construct the pr	oject (Sec. 7044, Busi	ness and Profess	sions Code:
licensed pursua	nt to the Cor	tractors License	Law).	ary who ounds o	improves dicreon, and v	vito conducts for such	projects with a c	onuactor(s)
								and the second
ram exe	mpt under S	BC	B& PC for the	us reason:				
Date			Ower Signa	ture				
EN ECCETATO	DETEC DETE							
measurements	and locations	S shown on the :	, the applicant repres	ents, and the city	relies on the representate and that the improvement	tion of the applicant, t	hat the applicant	verified all
private agreeme	ent relating t	o permissible or	prohibited locations i	for such improve	ments. This building per	rmit does not authorize	uoes noi violate e anv illegal loca	any law or
improvement or	the violation	n of any private a	greement relating to l	ocation of improv	vements.	i	<u></u>	
I certify that I h	ave read this	annlication and	state that all informat	ion is correct. Le	gree to comply with all c			
building constru	action and he	rby authorize rep	resentative(s) of this	city to enter upon	the abovementioned prop	nerty for inspection our	ces and state law	s relating to
9	7.1	, /_	in.		Dame -	1,00	· Process	
Date/	, ,		Aplicant/Ag	ent Signature	y guy 1 Los		<i></i>	
WORKER'S	COMPEN	SATION DE	CLARATION: 11	ereby affirm und	er penalty of perjury one	of the following declar	ations:	
I have a	nd will main	tain a certificate	of consent to self-ins	ure for workers'	compensation as provide	d for by Section 3700	of the Labor Co	de. for the
performance of	work for wh	ich the permit is	issued.		-			
5 have an	nd will main	tain workers' con	mensation insurance	as required by S	ection 3700 of the Labor	Code for the perform	namas of the mon	l. 6
this permit is is	sued. My wo	orkers' compensa	tion insurance carrier	and policy numb	er are:	code, for the perform	nance of the wor	K for which
Comin	OT A TO	COLOR DIC STR.						a ar
Carrier	SIAIE	COMP INS FUN	.	rolicy Nun	iber 713-0010649	Exp Date	12/01/2006	Mark Her
(This sec	tion need no	t be completed if	the permit is for \$10	0 or less) I certif	y that in the performance	of the work for which	this permit is iss	sued. Ishall
not employ any	person in an	y manner so as t	become subject to t	he workers' comp	ensation laws of Californ	ia and agree that if I s	hould become su	bject to the
workers compe	isation provi	sions of Section	3700 or the Labor Co	ie, i shall forthwi	th comply with those pro	visions.		The same of the
Date	7.7	.06	Aplicant Sign	nature	rayme st	W.		
			<u> </u>		/ J U Y			
WAKNING: 1 CRIMINAL PR	AILURE TO	J SECURE WC	IKKEKS COMPENS	ATION COVE	VAGE IS UNLAWFUL DUSAND DOLLARS (S	AND SHALL SUBJ	ECT AN EMPL	OYER TO
COMPENSATI	ON, DAMA	GES AS PROVI	DED FOR IN SECTION	ON 3706 OF THE	E LABOR CODE, INTER	PIOU,UUU) IN ADDIT REST AND ATTOPNI	ION TO THE : EV'S BEE	COST OF
			**					

- THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.

CIRCO System Balance, Inc. #3 4391 Grateway Park BL FAN & OUTLET TEST SHEET

SB JOB#	<u> </u>	1148	3
SECTION	1	PAGE	1
DATE _	Nover	nber 10	, 2006

0608930

AREA SERVED PANNIES

EF-1

OTOR NAM		E DATA	1		DATA	PRELIMINARY	FINAL TEST
MFG	WEG		FR	56	VOLTS	211	211
HP78			FLA _	2.65	AMPS	1.9	2.40
PH <u>3</u>		1.28	RPM _	1735	8.H.P.	0.53	0.67
H E AVE DAT	A:		_				
DIA	VI.40		SHAFT_	5/8"			
ADJ %	MID		_				
AN NAMEP	LATE DA	ATA .			R.P.M.	1046	950
MFG	CAPTY	VE ALE	28		CFM TOTAL	2316	2100
MODEL#	NCAL	MPFA					
TYPE	SWSI,	FL CE	MIRIEU	GAL			
HEAVE DATA	A :						
DIA	AK51		SHAFT	3/4"			<u> </u>
BELTS		A	C25	<u> </u>			<u> </u>

ROOM -	OPENING		FACTOR	DESIGN		PRELIMINARY		FINAL TEST	
7,00/11		SIZE	TACION	FPM	CFM	FPM	CFM	FPM	CFM
	+		<u> </u>						
FILTER	+		-	EXH	MAT.				
BANK		172x10	11.94	170	2040	194	2316	176	2100
	+ +		PLIE	RS: (NO/	3123)				
		8-20x1:		GREASE I	ILTERS				
	1 +	2-16x	12						
		DUCT VILLOC	ery (Pro	CALCUL	ATION				
	1 - 1	PINAL, CEM V	ALUB DE	VIDED BY	DUCT				
<u>_</u>	13=	13 EXHADS	THE	CITY (FF	M)				
	2100 C	HA DIAMED	5¥ 1.17 &	Q FT= 179	4 PPM			- -	
			-						

REMARKS: 1500 FEET PER MINUTE (FPM) IS MUNIMUM REQUIRED DUCT VELOCITY PER CHAPTER 5 OF CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC). CONSERVATIVE INDUSTRY PRACTICE RECOMMENDS 1650 FPM AS TARGET VELOCITY.

	HVA	CSYST	TEM F	REPOR	RT.		DATE		
						·	15-Nov	-2006	
FAN NAMEPI MANUFACTURE		_		AM	DESIGN	ACTUAL	PROJECT		
MODEL		V036071AK	SUPPLY AN	CEM	1200	1230	4		
TYPE GAS/ELEC			RETURN AN		975	1000	PANNNU'S PIZZA		
SIZE 3 TON			OUTSIDE A	R CFM	225	230			
SERIAL NUMBE		30446	FAN SPEED		HI	HI	SYSTEM		
FAN PULLEY	DATA		STATIC PRE	SSURE +		.25	STSIEM		
DIAMETER 4 3/4			STATIC PRE	SSURE -		.25			
SHAFT 5/8"				TIC PRESSURE		.50	AC -	2	
ADJ/FIXED MOTOR NAM	FIXED	\ATA	FILTER STA	TIC PRESSURE					
MANUFACTURE		MIA	MC	TOR					
MANUFACTURE VOLTS/PHASE	-	PHASE	AMPS		4.0	3.0	READINGS	BY	
HORSEPOWER		PRASE	VOLTS		4.9 208	3.9 211			
FULL LOAD AME			HORSEPOW	ÆD	3/4	211	BJ/	4	
RPM 1620	U 4.5		MOTOR SP		3/4	1620			
SERVICE FACTO						772	JOB NUMBE	=R	
MOTOR PULL			FIELD FO	RMS AVAILA					
DIAMETER 4 3/4				DUCT TRA			145	5	
SHAFT ADJ/FIXED	1/2			SYSTEM D		_			
AUJ/FIXED	ADJ			PULEY CA	LCULATION	S			
BELT NO. & SIZE	E A-36 SIINIT DA	TΔ	TEMPE	RATURE IN]			
MANUFACTURE	R N/A			-		•	4	_	
MODEL	. 147		TEMPERATURE OUT DROP/RISE				6	61.	
TONNAGE				DROFAIGE		1		89	
SERIAL NUMBEI	₹							CA. 95611	
						Ī	∣ਕ∥		
)IFFUSERS		LLES			7	<u> </u>	
Room Out Num		e Solit	Require : CFM	Test 1	Final CFM	% of	ECHANICAL	RUS HEIGHTS,	
Back kitel 1	SUPP	LY 24X24	400	425	405	Design 101%		5	
R. of hood 2			400	505	410	103%		2	
L. of hood 3			400	750	415	104%	2	⊢ !	
								30	
							ALDRICH N	P. O. BOX 2263 CI	
Back kitch 1	Retur	n 24x24	975	1000	1000			ŏ	
-uok kitol	izecui		910	1000	1000			ă	
								0	
								ъ	
								j	
							1 1	1	
								ĺ	
		_							
REMARKS									
2002 NCI									
							····		

DATE HVAC SYSTEM REPORT 15-Nov-2006 FAN NAMEPLATE DATA MAN DESIGN ACTUAL **PROJECT** MANUFACTURER BRYANT MODEL 581BPV0060072AK SUPPLY AIR CFM 2000 2013 **PANNNU'S PIZZA** TYPE GAS/ELECTRIC RETURN AIR CFM 1500 1523 SIZE 5 TON OUTSIDE AIR CFM 500 490 2506G48495 Н Н SERIAL NUMBER FAN SPEED SYSTEM **FAN PULLEY DATA** STATIC PRESSURE + .25 DIAMETER 4 3/4" STATIC PRESSURE -25 AC - 1 SHAFT 5/8' TOTAL STATIC PRESSURE .50 ADJ/FIXED **FIXED** FILTER STATIC PRESSURE MOTOR NAMEPLATE DATA MOTOR MANUFACTURER GE **READINGS BY** VOLTS/PHASE **208V 3 PHASE** AMPS 5.8 4.6 HORSEPOWER 1 **VOLTS** 208 211 RJA FULL LOAD AMPS 5.8 HORSEPOWER 1 1620 RPM 1620 MOTOR SPEED SERVICE FACTOR **JOB NUMBER MOTOR PULLEY DATA** FIELD FORMS AVAILABLE DIAMETER 4 3/4" **DUCT TRAVERSE** 145 SHAFT SYSTEM DIAGRAM 1/2 ADJ/FIXED ADJ **PULEY CALCULATIONS** BELT NO. & SIZE A-36 CONDENSING UNIT DATA **TEMPERATURE IN** ALDRICH MECHANICA MANUFACTURER **TEMPERATURE OUT** MODEL DROP/RISE TONNAGE Š SERIAL NUMBER CITRUS HEIGHTS, **DIFFUSERS AND GRILLES** Outlet Tast 1 Room CFM CFM Number Design dining SUPPLY 24X24 450 402 455 101% 102% SUPPLY 24X24 460 2 dining 370 459 3 SUPPLY 24X24 450 498 451 100% dining 100% SUPPLY 24X24 BOX 2263 dining 4 450 449 452 Back dinir SUPPLY 24X24 98% 5 200 401 196 Hallway 1r Return 24x24 1500 1523 1523 Ö a.

REMARKS

@ 2002 NCI

CIRCO System Balance, Inc.

 SB JOB#
 1148

 SECTION
 1
 PAGE
 2

 DATE
 November 10, 2006

FAN & OUTLET TEST SHEET

ARE	A SER)/ED	KITCHEN									
7 W OLD		(VLD	THE RESIDENCE						_ UNIT		MAU-	1
					_						·	
			E DATA		_ [DATA	TI	EST 1	F	INAL	T	
Mr.	G	FARE	C FR	562	_	VOLTS		118		118		
nr Du	1/4	<u>.</u> v	115 FLA 1.0 RPM	6.6		AMPS		6.5		6.0		
SHEAVE			KPM	1725	<u>.</u>	B.H.P.).49	0	.45		_
			4SHAF	T 08'	, F	······································	-					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AD.	1%	MID			- H	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 -		<u> </u>		ļ	
FAN NA					-	R.P.M.	 	513		57	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MF	3	CHA	EPRON		•	CFM TOTAL		860		870	<u> </u>	
		4901			·	CFM O.A.		00%	•	00%		
TYP	<u>, E</u>	DWD	CENTRIFUE	AL]					
A											_	
SHEAVE				_	<u> </u> _		1					
DIA	TS	_AK9	SHAF	<u> 1"</u>	. _						-	
OCL	. ; 0		<u> </u>		. L							
FAN DE	SIGN .	DATA			C	FM 1860	en.	A #	2011			
					•	FM 1860	. ar	0.5	RPM	450		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
ROOM		OPE	NING	FACTOR	FACTOR DESIGN		TE	TEST 1		FINAL		-
	NQ.	TYPE	SIZE	PACION	FPM	CFM	FPM	CFM	FPM		FPM	CFM
										0110	4 5 194	Ci., set
		-			\$	JPPLY					-	
KITCHEM	ī	CD	10.10									
KITCHEN	2	CD	18x15	1.00		930		1050		935		
	-	-	49210	1.00		930		1050		935		
						1860		2100				
	_					7.000		2100		1870		
						 		-			-	
										-		· · · · · ·
					·.							
		+				$+$ \downarrow						
		-+					<u> </u>					
_ +	- 					+		 -				
					··········	- -						
					-							
												
												
											-	
	<u>l</u> .					1						
REMARK	S:					•						
	~· ~				·							<u></u> .
		·		·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····					

Perent # 0608930

2005 ACCEPTANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR CODE COMPLIANCE Lighting Control Acceptance Document LTG-2-A Form \perp of \triangleleft PROJECT NAME K&B TIME SWITCH CONTROLS Lights are turned off when not needed per 119(d) & 131(d). Intent: Construction Inspection 1 Instrumentation to perform test includes, but not limited to: a. Light meter b. Hand-heid amperage and voltage meter c. Power meter 2 Occupancy Sensor Construction Inspection □ Occupancy sensor has been located to minimize false signals Occupancy sensors do not encounter any obstructions that could adversely effect desired performance ☐ Ultrasonic occupancy sensors do not emit audible sound (119a) 5 feet from source 3 Manual Daylighting Controls Construction Inspection ☐ If dimming ballasts are specified for light fixtures within the daylit area, make sure they meet all the Standards requirements, including "reduced flicker operation" for manual dimming control systems 4 Automatic Time Switch Controls Construction Inspection a. Automatic time switch control is programmed for (check all): Weekdays Weekend **☑** Holidays b. Document for the owner automatic time switch programming (check all): Weekdays settings 世, Weekend settings Holidays settings ☑ Set-up settings □ Preference program setting 12 Verify the correct time and date is properly set in the time switch Verify the battery is installed and energized Override time limit is no more than 2 hours Certification Statement: I certify that all statements are true on this LTG-2-A form including the PASS/FAIL Evaluation. I affirm I am eligible to sign this form under the provisions described in the Statement of Acceptance on form LTG-1-A HOLDREH Name: ELECTRIC CID 642323 Company:

Signature:

Date: 11-13-06

2005 ACCEPTANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR CO	DE COMPLIANCE
Lighting Control Acceptance Document	LTG-2-A Form 2 of 2
PROJECT NAME /S PIZZA PALACE	DATE 11-13-06
A. Select Acceptance Test (Indicate lighting control systems Names/Design	nations by the applicable tests below)
□ 1 Occupancy Sensor □ 2 Manual Daylighting Controls ☑ 3 Automatic Time Switch Controls	

	Applicable Lighting Control Systems					
B. Equipment Testing Requirements	1	2	3			
Check and verify those items applicable to selected system: Occupancy Sensor - Step 1: Simulate an unoccupied condition						
a. Lights controlled by occupancy sensors turn off within a maximum of 30 minutes from start of an unoccupied condition per Standard Section 119(d)	Y/N					
b. The occupant sensor does not trigger a false "on" from movement in an area adjacent to the controlled space or from HVAC operation	Y/N					
c. Signal sensitivity is adequate to achieve desired control	Y/N					
Step 2: Simulate an occupied condition						
a Status indicator or annunciator operates correctly	Y/N					
b. Lights controlled by occupancy sensors turn on when Immediately upon an occupied condition OR (this requirement is mutually exclusive with Step 2.c.)	Y/N					
c. Sensor indicates space is "occupied" and lights turn on manually	Y/N					
Step 3: System returned to initial operating conditions	Y/N					
Manual Daylighting Controls - Step 1: Manual switching control						
At least 50% of lighting power in daylit areas is separately controlled from other lights		€7n				
b. The amount of light delivered to the space is uniformly reduced	•	(Ŷ/N				
Step 2: System returned to initial operating conditions		(Y) N				
Automatic Time Switch Controls - Step 1: Simulate occupied condition						
a All lights can be turned on and off by their respective area control switch			(9)/N			
b. Verify the switch only operates lighting in the celling-height partitioned area in which the switch is located			⊘ /N			
Step 2: Simulate unoccupied condition			200			
a All non-exempt lighting turn off per Section 131(d)1			Ø N			
b. Manual override switch allows only the lights in the selected ceiling height partitioned space where the override switch is located, to turn on or remain on until the next scheduled shut off occurs			Ø/N			
c. All non-exempt lighting turns off			(X/N			
Step 3: System returned to initial operating conditions			(Ŷ) N			

Note: Shaded areas do not apply for particular test procedure

4	PASS / FAIL Evaluation (check one): PASS / FAIL Evaluation (check one): PASS: All applicable Construction Inspection responses are complete and all applicable Equipment Testing Requirements responses are positive (Y - yes)
0	FAIL: Any applicable Construction Inspection responses are incomplete OR there is one or more negative (N - no) responses in any applicable Equipment Testing Requirements section. Provide explanation below. Use and attach additional pages if necessary.

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

For Information Contact (916) 808-5716

Building Address:	4391 GATEWAY PARK BL	Permit No.:	0608930
Building Use:	1 ST TIME T.I. DBA: PANNU'S PIZZA PALA	CE Occupancy:	A-3
Building Owner:	M & E GATEWAY LLC	Construction Type:	V-N
Owner Address:	YUBA CITY, CA S ₁	prinkled? [X] Yes	[] No
Portion of Building	Occupied: T.I.	Area: 1710	Sq. Ft.
11/29/06	avolgn Cooper : (Print) Sign	ROBERT LEE O	

[Finaled By: CED,JET,GDS,BB,MJG]

This Certificate, issued pursuant to the requirements of Section 109 of the Uniform Building Code, certifies that at time of issuance the described portion of the building has been inspected for compliance with the Uniform Building Code, as adopted per Title 15 of the Sacramento City Code for the group and division of occupancy and use for which the proposed occupancy is classified. Issuance of this certificate shall not be construed as an approval of a violation of any Codes, or Federal, State and City Laws or Ordinances. Certificates presuming to give authority to such violation shall not be valid. This certificate shall be posted in a conspicuous place on the premises and shall not be removed except by the Chief Building Official. No changes shall be made in the character of occupancy or use without approval of the Chief Building Official.

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE